Declaration of Compliance

(with the legislation for materials in plastic intended to come in contact with foodstuffs)

Distributor:

Supplier:

Crediteur 740811
Article numbers:
D299610 pp. zijvouwzak 110+4x50x600mm 20cm 40my
D299611 pp. zijvouwzak 85+4x40x500mm 16cm 40my
D299612 pp. zijvouwzak 65+4x30x400mm 11,5cm 40my
D299613 pp. zijvouwzak 110+4x50x710mm 20cm 40my

Declaration of compliance with

* This product complies with Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 (as amended)

® This product complies with Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (as amended)

* This product complies with Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 (as amended)
This product has been manufactured only with monomers, other starting substances and additives
that are authorised under Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

* Guideline 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste

Overall Migration Limit

Overall migration is below 10 mg/dm? under standard testing conditions laid down in Regulation (EU)

No. 10/2011. Additional information can be provided on request.

Simulant Test Conditions Overall migration
10% Ethanol 4 hours at 100°C <3 mg/dm?
95% Ethanol 4 hours at 60°C <3 mg/dm?
3% Acetic Acid (Simulant B) 4 hours at 100°C <3 mg/dm?
Isooctane 2 hours at 60°C 8.8 mg/dm?

Specific migration limit

The following substances restricted by specific migration limits are present in the products. All limits

are complied with:

Name of substance SML Test result

Chromium Not detected Not detected
Arsenic Not detected Not detected
Cadmium Not detected Not detected
Mercury Not detected Not detected
Lead Not detected Not detected
Lithium 0,6 mg/kg Not detected
Aluminum 1 mg/kg Not detected




Manganese 0,6 mg/kg Not detected
Iron 48 mg/kg Non detected
Cobalt 0,05 mg/kg Not detected
Nickel 0,02 mg/kg Not detected
Copper 5 mg/kg Not detected
Zinc 5 mg/kg Not detected
Antimony 0,04 mg/kg Not detected
Barium Not detected Not detected
Lanthanum - Not detected
Europium - Not detected
Gadolinium - Not detected
Terbium - Not detected
La+Eu+Gd+Th 0,05 mg/kg Not detected

Dual use additives
Dual use additives subject to restrictions in food as defined in Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 are not
intentionally used in the manufacture or formulation of this product.

Allergens
This product contains no identified allergenic materials.

Bisphenol A
This product is free of Bisphenol A.

Phthalates
Producer doesn’t add phthalates to its products. However, traces of phthalates may be present in
some products as impurities from the catalytic system.

Functional barrier
There is no functional barrier present.

REACh Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC)

This product does not contain any of the Annex XIV candidate chemicals proposed to be Substances
of Very High Concern (List as of Jun 10, 2022) above the 0.1% threshold as stated in REACH (Article
57, Regulation No. 1907/2006) determined either through non-use of the substance, mass balance
calculation, or specific testing.

This product does not contain the potential chemical proposed to be Substances of Very High
Concern (List of WTO on Jun 1, 2021) determined through specific testing.

Conditions of use
Migration tests have been conducted according to Regulations (EU) No. 10/2011.
The products can be used for all kinds of foodstuffs and are tested for 4 hrs up to 100°C.

It should be noted that the product has been tested for the above mentioned forms of usage and



conditions. Therefore, it will be the sole responsibility of the downstream users to determine that the
usage of the product complies with the information given in this document and is safe, lawful and
technically suitable so that no change in flavour, taste or organoleptic properties occurs. In case the
product will be used in a different manner than tested, the information in this declaration of
compliance will not apply and the downstream users shall be responsible for the compliance with the
specific legislation and regulations.

Date: 28-03-2024 Name: R. van de Wijdeven
Place: Signature: i.o.



